
2020 University at Buffalo Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-11   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-4   Neutral: 2-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (80), Opp (73)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (1), Bardeen (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Matheney (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Kincanon (4), Totals (4), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (30-52), Kincanon (15-26), Lucyshyn
(9-14), Hickingbottom (5-11), Martin (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Aguon, Anna .385 13-13 39 8 15 5 0 1 8 23 .590 6 0 6 0 .467 0 0 2-4 13 1 0 1.000
6 Kincanon, Olivia .324 12-12 37 5 12 2 1 1 3 19 .514 2 0 4 0 .359 0 0 0-0 56 14 1 .986
5 Martinez, Jenelle .243 13-13 37 6 9 2 0 1 4 14 .378 5 2 8 1 .356 1 0 5-6 21 21 5 .894
1 Castro, Brianna .188 11-11 32 3 6 2 0 0 3 8 .250 3 1 6 0 .278 0 0 1-1 18 16 4 .895
4 Peters, Alicia .182 13-13 33 3 6 1 0 1 2 10 .303 4 1 11 0 .289 0 0 0-0 12 21 7 .825
3 Matheney, Alexis .152 13-13 33 4 5 0 1 0 2 7 .212 13 1 15 0 .404 0 0 2-3 16 1 1 .944
8 Bardeen, Hannah .097 11-11 31 1 3 1 0 1 3 7 .226 1 0 16 0 .125 0 1 0-0 65 3 1 .986
14 Vincent, Abigail .094 11-10 32 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .094 1 1 10 0 .147 0 0 0-0 32 1 3 .917
7 Richmond, Jenna .429 11-6 21 3 9 0 0 1 5 12 .571 0 0 1 1 .429 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
10 Lucyshyn, Alexis .250 9-9 16 2 4 0 0 1 1 7 .438 0 1 8 0 .294 0 0 0-0 0 20 0 1.000
12 Keller, Gabby .214 6-4 14 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .214 0 0 0 0 .214 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
9 Aiken, Kassidy .200 5-2 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Cunningham, Toni .000 5-3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .167 0 0 1-1 5 2 1 .875
15 Martin, Mykaela .000 7-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
2 Bielicki, Sydney .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .220 13-13 345 38 76 14 2 7 34 115 .333 39 7 93 2 .311 1 1 11-15 255 109 25 .936
Opponents .282 13-13 344 70 97 13 5 9 60 147 .427 39 7 61 2 .363 4 10 15-26 269 62 16 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Lucyshyn, Alexis 3.34 0-6 7 5 3 0-0 0 35.2 37 31 17 15 25 4 3 3 .259 3 2 0 2 4

16
Hickingbottom,
Madelyn 3.60 2-4 10 8 6 0-0 0 48.2 56 34 25 22 36 7 1 6 .287 3 5 0 2 6

15 Martin, Mykaela 52.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 5 5 2 0 2 1 0 .667 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.87 2-10 18 13 9 0 0 85.0 97 70 47 39 61 13 5 9 .282 7 7 0 4 10
Opponents 2.50 10-2 26 13 3 3 3 89.2 76 38 32 39 93 14 2 7 .220 2 7 0 1 1



2020 University at Buffalo Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Lucyshyn, Alexis 20 0 20 0 1.000 0 9 5 .643 0 0
13 Aguon, Anna 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Keller, Gabby 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Richmond, Jenna 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Martin, Mykaela 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Kincanon, Olivia 71 56 14 1 .986 0 15 11 .577 4 0
8 Bardeen, Hannah 69 65 3 1 .986 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Matheney, Alexis 18 16 1 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Vincent, Abigail 36 32 1 3 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Castro, Brianna 38 18 16 4 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Martinez, Jenelle 47 21 21 5 .894 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Cunningham, Toni 8 5 2 1 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hickingbottom, Madelyn 12 2 8 2 .833 0 5 6 .455 0 0
4 Peters, Alicia 40 12 21 7 .825 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bielicki, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Aiken, Kassidy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 389 255 109 25 .936 6 30 22 .577 4 0
Opponents 347 269 62 16 .954 8 22 8 .733 2 0


